SF-1206HHA-R Series - Automotive Grade SMD Fuses
SinglFuse™ SF-1206HHA-R Series Features
■ Metal foil chip design for overcurrent protection
■ EIA 1206 (3216 metric) footprint
■ Small chip size with high rating current up to 30 A
■ AEC-Q200 (Grade 1) compliant*
■ UL 248 compliant
■ RoHS compliant** and halogen free***

(Ω) Typ.****
Rated
Voltage
Interrupting
Rating
Typical
I2t (A2s) *****
Agency Recognition
cUL: E198545
SF-1206HHA800R-2  8 0.0045
50 VDC
50 VAC
100 A @ 50 VDC
100 A @ 50 VAC
 18.4 ✓
SF-1206HHA1000R-2 10 0.0040  29.1 ✓
SF-1206HHA1200R-2 12 0.0032  44.0 ✓
SF-1206HHA1500R-2 15 0.0026  77.0 ✓
SF-1206HHA2000R-2 20  0.00215 105.6 ✓
SF-1206HHA2500R-2 25 0.0013 200 A @ 50 VDC
200 A @ 50 VAC
171.7 ✓
SF-1206HHA3000R-2 30 0.0010 280.2 ✓
**** Resistance value measured with ≤10 % rated current at 25 °C ambient. Tolerance ± 25 %.
***** Melting I2t calculated at 10 times rated current.
Environmental Characteristics
Operating Temperature ....................................................................................................................................................-55 °C to +125 °C

15 A 15
10
How to Order
SF - 1206  HH  A  1000  R  -  2
SinglFuse™
Product Designator
SMD Footprint
1206 = EIA 1206 (3216 metric) size
Fusing Characteristic
 HH = 1 sec. max. @ 350 % In
Automotive Grade
Rated Current
800 ~ 3000 = 8 A ~ 30 A
Structure Type
R = Metal Foil
Packaging Type
- 2 = Tape & Reel (3,000 pcs./reel)
Solder Reflow Recommendations
Profile Feature Pb-Free Assembly
Preheat / Soak:
    Temperature Min. (Tsmin)
    Temperature Max. (Tsmax)
   Time (ts) from (Tsmin to Tsmax)
150 °C
200 °C
60~120 seconds
Ramp Up Rate (TL to Tp) 3 °C / second max.
Liquidous Temperature (TL)
Time (tL) maintained above TL
217 °C
60~150 seconds
Peak Package Body
Temperature (Tp) 260 °C
Time (tp)* within 5 °C of the
specified classification temperature (Tc)
30 seconds*
Ramp Down Rate (Tp to TL) 6 °C / second max.
Time 25 °C to Peak Temperature 8 minutes max.TIME
TE
M
P
ER
A
TU
R
E
(°
C
)
tL
TIME 25 °C TO PEAK
tp
ts
Tsmax
Tsmin
Tp
TL
25
Tc -5 °C
PREHEAT AREA
MAX. RAMP UP RATE = 3 °C/s
MAX. RAMP DOWN RATE = 6 °C/s
Tolerance*  for peak profile temperature (Tp ) is defined as a
supplier minimum and a user maximum.REV. 07/23